FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-01-2001



101695745

Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

U.S. Department of Commerce

4.23.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| TO: The Commissioner of Patents | and Trademarks: Please record the | attached original do | cument(s) or copy(less |
|--|-----------------------------------|---|---|
| Submission Type | Conveyance Ty | | 5 |
| New | ✓ Assignment | Security Age | reement |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordate Document ID# | tion) License | Change of N | lame |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document | Merger (Fact | U.S. Governmen | nt |
| Reel # Frame # | | Use ONLY by U.S. Governme epartmental File | Secret File |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additiona | al names of conveying pa | |
| Name (line 1) Yasuhiro Samejima | | | Month Day Year 04/16/2001 |
| Name (line 2) | | | |
| Second Party | | | Execution Date Month Day Yea |
| Name (line 1) | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | -07840 |
| Receiving Party | | Mark if additional names | of receiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) Vital Kogyo Kabushi | iki Kaisha | | If document to be receipt and is an assignment and |
| Name (line 2) | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen |
| Address (line 1) 2-2-9 Yasuda, Tsuru | umiku | | of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be |
| Address (line 2) | | | separate document fro Assignment) |
| Address (line 3) Osaka | Japan | | |
| Domestic Representative Na | State/Country ame and Address | | p Code |
| <u>-</u> | Enter | for the first Receiving Pa | |
| Name Angelo J. Bufalino | | | |
| Address (line 1) Vedder Price Kaufman & | . Kammholz | | |
| Address (line 2) 222 N. LaSalle Street | <u> </u> | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| | | | |
| Address (line 4) Chicago IL 60601 | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011734 FRAME: 0057

| FORM | PTO-1619B |
|--------------|-----------|
| Expires 06/3 | 30/99 |
| ONED OFFI | ハハウブ |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| OND 0031-0027 |
|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312 609 7850 |
| Name Angelo J. Bufalino |
| Address (line 1) Vedder Price Kaufman & Kammholz |
| Address (line 2) 222 N. LaSalle Street |
| Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60601 |
| Address (line 4) |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). |
| |
| Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) |
| |
| |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 04/16/2001 |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) |
| Enter PCT application number |
| only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT |
| has not been assigned. |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗹 Deposit Account Deposit Account |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #22-0259 |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No |
| Statement and Signature |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |
| Angelo J. Bufalino 4/23/4 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date |
| |

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

ASSIGNMENT

| • | In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| Inventor(s) full name(s) | YASUHIRO SAMEJIMA |
| | hereby sell, assign and transfer to |
| | VITAL KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA |
| Assignee Name and Address | 2-2-9, Yasuda, Tsurumiku, Osaka, Japan |
| | (hereinaster called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled |
|) of | LEVER HOIST WITH OVERLOAD PREVENTING DEVICE |
| | which application was |
| Complete | (a) executed by the undersigned on the 16th day of April, 2001 |
| (a) or (b) | (b) filed on the, Serial No |
| | including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. |
| | It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. |
| | Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. |
| | a Cooks Inna |
| Date | Signed at Osaka, Japan |
| | this 16th day of April, 2001 |
| | INVENTOR(S): |
| | Vasuhira Samelina |
| inventoris) full tigneture(s) | YASUHIRO SAMEJIMA |
| vrg1101M18181 | |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 011734 FRAME: 0059